Evaluates: MAX40077, MAX40089MAX40089 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX40089 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that contains all the components
necessary to evaluate both MAX40077 and MAX40089
dual channel op amps.
The MAX40089 EV kit printed circuit board (PCB) comes
installed with MAX40089AUT+ in an 8-µMAX package.

Install* Single-supply operation
Not Installed To enable split-supply operation
Component SuppliersOrdering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX40077, MAX40089MAX40089 Evaluation Kit
MAX40089 EV Kit Bill of Materials
NOITPIRCSEDEULAVRERUTCAFUNAM# TRAP GFMVNIXAMSED FERYTQMETI
1 2 C7, C9 20-004U7-O9 C2012X5R1H475K125AB TDK 4.7µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7µF; 50V;
TOL = 10%; MODEL = ; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
2 2 C8, C10 20-000U1-04A N/A N/A 0.1µF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1µF; 50V;
TOL = 10%; MODEL = CGA SERIES; TG = -55°C TO +125°C;
TC = X7R; FORMFACTOR
3 7 GND1-GND7 02-TPMINI5001-00 5001 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA = 0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH = 0.3IN;
BOARD HOLE = 0.04IN; BLACK; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE
SILVER PLATE FINISH; RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD
THICKNESS = 0.062IN; NOT FOR COLD TEST
4 8
INA+, INA-, INB+, INB-,
OUTA, OUTB, OUTFA,
OUTFB
02-TPMINI5002-00 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA = 0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH = 0.3IN;
BOARD HOLE = 0.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE
SILVER; NOT FOR COLD TEST
5 2 INA+/TRIAX1,
INB+/TRIAX2 01-CBBJR796P-01 CBBJR79 TROMPETER
ELECTRONICS INC CBBJR79 CONNECTOR; BNC; THROUGH HOLE;
FEMALE; RIGHT ANGLE; 6PINS
6 4
INA-/BNC2, INB-/BNC3,
OUTFA/BNC1,
OUTFB/BNC4
01-31532952RFX5P-01 31-5329-52RFX AMPHENOL 31-5329-52RFX CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE;
BNC 50OHM PCB RECEPTACLE; STRAIGHT; 5PINS
7 1 JU1 01-80010003100010003P-21 800-10-003-10-001000 MILLMAX HEADER_3P CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY;
STRAIGHT THROUGH; 3PINS;
8 3 JU2, JU3, JU5 01-80010002100010002P-21 800-10-002-10-001000 MILLMAX HEADER_2P CONNECTOR, FEMALE, TH, BREAKAWAY, STR, 2PINS
9 1 JU4 01-TSW10407LS4P-17 TSW-104-07-L-S SAMTEC TSW-104-07-L-S EVKIT PART-CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
TSW SERIES; SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT; 4PINS
10 4 R1, R3, R11, R15 80-001K8-70 TNPW08051K80BE VISHAY DALE 1.8K RESISTOR; 0805; 1.8KΩ; 0.1%; 25PPM; 0.125W; THICK FILM
0A/NA/N82-R0000-0871R ,41R ,6R ,2R411 RESISTOR; 0805; 0Ω; JUMPER; 0.125W; THICK FILM;
FORMFACTOR
12 4 R4, R5, R12, R16 80-0200R-25 CRCW0805200RFK;
9C08052A2000FK
VISHAY DALE;
YAGEO 200 RESISTOR; 0805; 200Ω; 1%; 100PPM; 0.125W; THICK FILM
13 1 U1 00-SAMPLE-01 MAX40077AUT+ MAXIM MAX40077AUT+ EVKIT PART - IC; AMP; DUAL ULTRA-LOW INPUT
BIAS CURRENT; LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER; UMAX8
14 4 VDD, VREFA,
VREFB, VSS 02-TPMINI5000-00 5000 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA = 0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH = 0.3IN;